

## Maiden Holdings, Ltd. to Present At FPK-Small & Mid-Cap Bank and Insurance Conference in New York On Thursday, June 18, 2009

HAMILTON, Bermuda, Jun 16, 2009 (GlobeNewswire via COMTEX News Network) -- Maiden Holdings, Ltd. (Nasdaq:MHLD) announced today that the Company will be participating in the 2009 Fox-Pitt Kelton Cochran Caronia Waller (FPK) Small & Mid-Cap Bank and Insurance Conference being held on June 18, 2009. The Conference will be held at the Roosevelt Hotel New York, located in mid-town Manhattan.

Maiden President and CEO Art Raschbaum is scheduled to present at 10:50 a.m. ET on Thursday, June 18, 2009. Mr. Raschbaum will be joined at the conference by Maiden Holdings COO John Marshaleck.

The Maiden audio and presentation to the conference will be available on the Maiden website at http://maidenre.com.

Maiden Holdings, Ltd. is a Bermuda holding company formed in 2007 to offer customized reinsurance products and services to regional and specialty insurance companies in the United States and Europe.

The Maiden Holdings, Ltd. logo is available at http://www.globenewswire.com/newsroom/prs/?pkgid=5006

This news release was distributed by GlobeNewswire, www.globenewswire.com

SOURCE: Maiden Holdings, Ltd.

Maiden Holdings, Ltd. Hilly Gross 441.292.7090 <u>irelations@maiden.bm</u>

(C) Copyright 2009 GlobeNewswire, Inc. All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX